Office of the Sub-Divisional Officer
Suburban Drainage Sub-Division No.-II
Jalasampad Bhavan, (7th Floor), Satt Lake, Kolkata-70091.

1st Corrigendum to Notice inviting auction No.1 of 2016 -2017

The following modifications to N.I.A. 01(SD-II) of 2016-2017 issued vide this office memo no. N-1/647/1/2 Dated 24/10/2016 is being made due to some unavoidable circumstances.

Last Date & Time of receiving tender paper and opening of tender papers is as specified below.

Last Date of application & issue of Bid Paper: **09.11.2016** Upto 4.00 P.M. instead of **07.11.2016** (**Declared** as a **Govt. Holiday on account of Chattpuja festival**) at the office of the Sub-Divisional Officer, Suburban Drainage Sub-Division. No.II, Jalasampad Bhavan, 7th floor, Salt Lake, Kolkata-700 091.

Date & Time of dropping: **11.11.2016** at 2.00 P.M. and opening of Sealed Bid: **11.11.2016** at 3:00 PM instead of **09.11.2016** at the office of the Sub-Divisional Officer, Suburban Drainage Sub-Division No.II, Jalasampad Bhavan,7th floor, Salt Lake, Kolkata- 91.

Other terms & conditions will remain same.

Sub-Divisional Officer

Suburban Drainage Sub- Division No-II

Dated: 03.11.2016

Memo. No.: N -1/662 (15)

Copy to:

- The Superintending Engineer, Greater Calcutta Drainage Circle, Jalsampad Bhawan, Salt Lake, Kol-91.
- 2. The Superintending Engineer, Metropolitan Drainage Circle, Jalsampad Bhawan, Salt Lake, Kol-91.
- 3. The Superintending Engineer, Eastern Circle, Jalsampad Bhawan, Salt Lake City, Kol-91
- The Superintending Engineer, Western Circle, Jalsampad Bhawan, Salt Lake City, Kol-91
- 5. The Executive Engineer, Suburban Drainage Division, Jalsampad Bhawan, Salt Lake City, Kol-91.
- 6. The Executive Engineer, Mograhat Drainage Division, Jalsampad Bhawan, Salt Lake City, Kol-91.
- 7. The Executive Engineer, Bidyadhari Drainage Division, Taki Road, Barasat, Kol-9L
- 8. The Executive Engineer, Calcutta Drainage Outfall Division, Jalsampad Bhawan, Salt Lake, Kol-91.
- 9. The Executive Engineer, Urban Drainage Division, Jalsampad Bhawan, Salt Lake City, Kol-91.
- 10. The Executive Engineer, Canals Division, Jalasampad Bhavan, Salt Lake, Kolkata-91.
- 11. The Executive Engineer & Nodal Officer, e tendering, I & W Deptt. Govt. of West Bengal, Jalasampad Bhavan, Salt Lake, Kolkata-700 091 with request to uploading above Corrigendum at Departmental web site.
- 12. The Sub-Divisional Officer, Suburban Drainage Sub-Division No.I/III
- 13. The Sabhadhipati, Zilla Parishad, 24 Parganas (South)
- 14. Accounts Section.
- 15. Office Notice Board.

Sub-Divisional Officer

Suburban Drainage Sub-Division No-II